

## City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-1622 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Motion Status: Adopted

File created: 10/12/2023 In control: Municipal Council and City Clerk

**On agenda:** 9/20/2023 **Final action:** 9/20/2023

**Title:** A motion of appreciation to the Department of Education on their assistance in getting Technology

High School recognized as a 2023 "Blue Ribbon School" awardee by the National Blue Ribbon School

Program.

**Sponsors:** LaMonica R. McIver, Carlos M. Gonzalez

Indexes:

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/20/2023	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass

A motion of appreciation to the Department of Education on their assistance in getting Technology High School recognized as a 2023 "Blue Ribbon School" awardee by the National Blue Ribbon School Program.